

Hall of the House of Representatives
92nd General Assembly - Regular Session, 2019
Amendment Form

Subtitle of House Bill No. 1619

TO CREATE THE ELECTRIC MOTORIZED SCOOTER ACT.

Amendment No. 1 to House Bill 1619

Amend House Bill No. 1619 as originally introduced:

Add Representative D. Whitaker as a cosponsor of the bill

AND

Page 1, line 23, delete "18" and substitute "19"

AND

Page 1, line 25, delete "27-51-1801." and substitute "27-51-1901."

AND

Page 1, line 29, delete "27-51-1802." and substitute "27-51-1902."

AND

Page 1, line 30, delete "the" and substitute "this"

AND

Page 2, delete lines 2 and 3, and substitute the following:

"(vi) Has a maximum speed of twenty miles per hour
(20 m.p.h.) with or without human propulsion on a paved level surface."

AND

Page 2, delete lines 5 and 6, and substitute the following:

"(i) A motorcycle, an electric bicycle, an electric
personal assisted mobility device, a motor-driven cycle, a motorized bicycle
as defined in § 27-20-101, or a moped; or"

AND



Page 2, line 9, delete "and"

AND

Page 2, delete lines 15 through 23

AND

Page 2, line 25, delete "27-51-1804." and substitute "27-51-1903."

AND

Page 2, line 26, delete "(a)"

AND

Page 2, delete lines 29 through 35

AND

Page 3, line 1, delete "27-51-1805." and substitute "27-51-1904."

AND

Page 3, line 2, delete "single"

AND

Page 3, delete line 15, and substitute the following:

"less than five million dollars (\$5,000,000) for each occurrence and five million"

AND

Page 3, delete lines 17 and 18, and substitute the following:

"(3) Workers' compensation coverage as required by law."

AND

Page 3, line 20, delete "27-51-1806." and substitute "27-51-1905."

AND

Page 3, delete lines 21 through 36, and substitute the following:

"(a) Except as otherwise provided by law, a local authority may establish reasonable standards, rules, or regulations providing for the:

(1) Safe operation of electric motorized scooters; and

(2) Presence of electric motorized scooters on public property."

AND

Page 4, delete lines 1 through 10

AND

Page 4, line 11, delete "(c)" and substitute "(b)"

AND

Page 4, line 21, delete "and"

AND

Page 4, delete lines 26 through 34 and substitute the following:

"privacy; and

(4) Released to law enforcement if required by state or federal law."

The Amendment was read _____

By: Representative D. Whitaker

DTP/DTP - 04-04-2019 11:40:23

DTP263

Chief Clerk